
Ieghniga!_rL Financial Pronosals Evaluation Report

, (Supnlv & Installation of MiEosoft Surface Pro-4(corei$ or Equivalen0
1 Name of Procuring Agency Sindh Bank Ltd.

2 Tender Reference No. SNDB/COK/ADMIN/TD/769/2017

3 Tender Description Supply and Installation of Microsoft Surface pro-4 (CORE i5) or
Equivalent

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage One Envelop Biddine Procedure
5 Tender PubHshcd SPPRA S. No.3,l ?'1e
6 Total Bid Documents Sold

7 Total Bids Received
Technical Bid Openine Date 04/05/2017

9 Financial Bid Opening Date 04/05/2017

10 No ofBid Tcchnically Oualifled

ll Bid(s) Reiected

Datc:18-05-2017

Nq!g: M/s' Faiz Scientific Company is selected for the Supply and Installation of Microsoft Surface pro-4 (CORE
i5) or Equivalent to Sindh Bank Limited being the only qualified Bidder.

Members - Procurement Committee

(Anis Iqbal)
Head of I. T. Division

(Saeed Jamal Tariq)
Chief Financial Officer

(Syed Muhammad Aqeel)
Chief Manager (IDBL) Karachi

/_h

Ｓ．
「

Name of Company Cost Offered by Bidder Ranking in Terms
of Cost

Comparison with
Estimated Cost
(Rs. 336,9601)

Reason for
Acceptance/

Reiection

Remarks

1 3 4 5 6
1

M/S Faiz Scientific
Company

Rs.288,786/-
Qualified

Rs.48,174l-
below with the estimated

cost

Accepted being
the olny

qualified bidder

Rule 48 has
been complied



|

V



…・I―………し――

翌 BANK
l.、

日
■口■■

Pown ToTHrato.G .t.

中
　
飢

AttENDANCE SHEET

″ツ′汚翠
"/・

″

|ヽ

FOR SELECT10N OF

Date: σ

'~J3-´
し′,

S.No Company Name Name of
Company

Representative

ｄｏｎｔａ

Ｎ。
．

Ｃ Company
Address

Signature

F"iz &'o,ltJ:c to £多ル籠
o)bL

8r33>bl

b-z| Nat 9.r,1

Slwq/.a,s/

/
/

ι / ′
/

Signature -Procurement Committee Members for lT lnfrastructure

Head of lT

chief Financial Officer

chief Manager (lDBL)

/ /
/ / /

/
／

／

／
／

／

／

／

／

ノ

／

／ /
／

／

／

／



V/s Fril q.iew\$ic CL・、マヘにD

∈

Criteria

ELIGIBILTY CRTTERTA NOTE

1. There can be subsequent llarification to this specific tender for which it is advised to keep yoursell abreast with

the notification being hoisted on Sindh Bank Ltd & sPPRA websites regularly

2. Attachment of relevant evidence in eli8ibility criteria is mandatory. ln case of non-provision of evidence in any of

the requisite. bidder will be disqualified

MANDATORY
t. lttachment of lffidavit (specimen attached as Annexure "H") on stamp paper from the owner of the company.

2. Writing of tender reference as given in the NIT on the Envelop, ca rrying tender document is must or the ba nk will notbe

responsible ifthe documents are not received by the Procurem€nt Commiftee on time

DISOUALIFICATTON
Th" bidd* *lll b" 

""""idered 
disqualified during technicaUfinancial evaluation process or after award contract if:

1. On black list of SPPRA & Sindh Bank Ltd.

2. lssued with two (2) warning letters/emails by the Sindh Bank Ltd in the past to the bidder for unsatisfactory performances.

3, Alternate bid is offered.
4. Non - Attachment of Annexure "A" (With Financial Proposal) & Annexure "8" (With Financial Proposal if Bank Guarantee is

going to be submitted as Bid Security).

5. The qualified bidder sublets the contract in any form/stage to any other agency'

6. The tender is deposited without Tender Fee.

7, lf during verification process of the cliental list the response by anY of the bank is un satisfactory on account of previous

performance

ム
M Saeed Khan

svP/1 T Division

S No. R€quisite *Evidence required to be attached Compliance / Proof

1 Minimum 03 Yea$ in business in the

relevant field

Lclter oflncorporalion / Company Regisratlo[
Lclleri Letter or Declaration ofCommenccment

ofBusiness / NTN.
(Attach as Anncrure "l")

Yes No

2 Turn Over in lasl

3 Years
Audit RcpOrl′ Tax Rcmm
(Attach as Annexurc`.2'')

Yes f No

3 Registration wilh Income Ta,x and Sales

Tax

NTN&CST Ccrtiflcates

(At●ch as Anncxure`・ 3'') VeS f′
No

4 Ollice in Karachi is mandatory
alornplete address along with PTCL landline

numbers
(Attrch ss Annexurc *4")

Y$ (' N0

) The offered prodrrct must have be€n used

in 03 counlries including Pakistan

Certificates ftom
Manufacturer or Any other evidence

(Attach rs Arnexur. "5")
V・3 r′

ヽo

ζ Qυ o″ed/plS9しα″Fed

Ahsa
AVP/0 SVP/Finance Division



*e'Mtus* (:r-***.-

SItTpUBANK
t--L-f-tf 19 \'l . r I
POWIR TO THE PEOpu ・・・

19‐05‐2017

Subject: Certificate

Comp:iance ofsPPRA Ru:e48
TENDER REF NOoSNDBノ ADM:NノTDノ769ノ2017

This is to certify that as only one bid was received against the tender, so Rule 4g
has been complied with detail as follows.

Market Price Current tender Price

Rs.292′ 500/― Rs.288′ 786/―

〃 役 ダ

M.Rashid Memon
VP/1.T.Division

Signature -Procurement Committee Members

Head oflT

Chief Financia1 0fficer

Chief Manager(IDBL)



GALAXY
One Stop Shop for : Tabtets - Laptops - Desktop p.'" a RJJI5n"
GC 07-09 G/F TECHNO C|TY H.MOHANI ROAD KARACH|. pHoNE: O21 g2217}g.l

M/S:Sindh Bank Ltd

3rd Flooら FederatiOn HOuse′ Abdu‖ah shah Gha2'Road`
Chfton,Head office Karachi

Tel+922135829320

18ノ05/17

Ref#GLXT2158

292500

For Galaxy Techno

lP百 c,s are subjectto stock tast lQuOtadOn Va‖ d For 7Days On y)

2 VVH TAX a ready lncluded in Price

Muhammad sa:man
02132400893

1
MicrosOft surface Pro 4 Core i7 16G8 1TB SSD DRIVE

VヽIN10 VVith Fingure print KeybOard 1 250000 250000 42500 292500



ADMIN/IT/CONSuLTANT/MEDIATVPF OF PROCuREMENT

TENDER NAME

TVPE OF TENDER

OPCN:NG DATE

OPENING TIME

SINGLE STA6E‐ ONE ENVELOP[/SiNGLE STACC― ¬VO ENVEしOPEノ ¬″O STAGE′い″O STAGE‐ nVO ENVELOPE

o9 llflht7

AπENDANCF{MEMBER PC)

A'ENDANCE{REPS OF BIDDERS〕

TOTAL BIDS ACCEPTED 10R EVALUAT:ON

TOTAL B10S REJECTED

REMARKS

HEAD OFIT D■ Ision

CFO

Chief Manageら 10BL

θ″r・ イ́ーど 旬 フ

θ

″′4

″〆

Membeas - Procurement

Head OrlT

イ_

chief,inancia1 0fFice

Chiefヽ ánage「 ′IDet

〃 フ′
`/″

4゙_

|

DATE___塑 屋
響

堕二
1生

121__



CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

WORKS,SERVICES&G00DS

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

H)

NAME OF THE ORGANIZAT10N/DEPTT.

PROVINCIAL/LOCAL GOVT./OTHER

TITLE OF CONTRACT

TENDER NUMBER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME

TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(For civil works only)

ESTIMATED

TENDER OP

NUMBER OF
(Attach list of buyers)

NUMBER OF BIDS VED

SiNDH BANK LTD

Scheduled Bank

Supply and lnstallation of Microsoft Surface Pro-4 (CORE i5) or

SNDB/COK/ADMINrrD/769/2017

Supply and lnstallation of Microsoft Surface Pro-4 (CORE i5) or

Procurement Committee/ Competent Authority

336,960/‐

(AS PER CONTRACT' one Year

２

　

３

　

　

４

NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT

BID EVALUATION REPORT
(Enclose a copy)

15)NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFU

16)CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs 288,

17) RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDERIN EVALUATI
(i.e. I't, 2n0,3'o EVALUATION BID). M/s Faiz scientific

METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED:‐ (TiCk Onc)

a)   SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

Technical(04ノ 05ノ 2017at 1200)Financial(04/05/2017 1200pm)

D01

OPENING OF BIDS 01

Scientific Company

/

b)

C)

d)

SINGLE STAGE― TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDU駆

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE― TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT wAS ADOPTED ic.

EMERGENCY,DIRECT CoNTRACTING ETC WITH BRIEF REASONS:

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY



９

　
　
　
　
０

１

　

　

２

Competent Authority

APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT

WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WASINCLUDEDIN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?

Yes l:/11No

21)ADVERTISEMENT:

Yes
/

,PPRA S.N032794

No

newspapers and dates)
Yes On Website Dated 18-04‐2017

No

NATURE OF D顎
∬
げ
‖/11 1nt.

WHETHER QUALIFICAttN C
WASINCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDE ENTS?
(lfyes, enclose a copy) Ycs l:/11No

24)WHETHER BID EVALUAT10N CRITERIA
WASINCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCU Yes l1/11No

(Ifyes, enclose a copy)

う
Ｚ WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORI

METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BI

26)WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS?
Yes l:/11No

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED
BID/BEST EVALUATED BID(in caSe Ofconsultancies)

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY
COMPLIANT?

Yes l1/11No

Ycs l1/11 No

WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS
THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?

WHETHER EVALUAT10N REPORT
CONTRACT?
(Attach copy ofthe bid evaluation rcport)

AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT

Ycs l1/11No

Yes l1/11No

SPPRA Website

(lfyeS,give datc and SPPRA Identiflcation No)

２

　

　

　

３

２

　

　

　

２

27)

28)

29)

30) GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF

FOR USING A

News Papers



31)ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED
(IfyeS,result thereoo

32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICAT10NS GIVEN
(IfyeS,givc dctails)

IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS

WAS THE EXTENSION MADEIN RESPONSE TIME?
(IfyeS,give reasons)

34)DEVIAT10N FRΩ

"Iご

鸞▲LIF TION CRITERIA
(If yes, give detald reasl[.)

35)WAS IT ASSURED BY
BLACK LISTED?

E PR Y THAT THE

36)WAS A VISIT NIADE BY ANY E PROCURING AGENCY TO THE
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION REMENT?IF SO,DETAILS TO

ROAD:BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING
(tfyes, enclose a copy)

37)ヽ電RE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON M
THE CONTRACT(BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?

38)SPECIAL CONDIT10NS,IF ANY
(IfyeS,g市c BriefDescription)

39)Dare of Award of conrra "tr-2t-o1-)ol? 
| r\o 

I

MoN騎
¶胤槻『撚 T画 ♂ヽ

生
蒸 戦 齢 .

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Yes

No No

Yes

No No

Yes

No No

Yes

No No

SPPM.Jりbcた ハゐ.∂。Sli4″ZSセ
`漁

αりFliZ′ ハめ.イ_И,0″ Rθα4 1o″aわ′
ルJθ′″ノー

"θ
535脅 ″f_"θ5J69浅 E赦′″f_"θ″,I

PAYMENT IN



595780 ‖|‖lllllllllll‖ ‖lll‖‖llll‖‖l lllll11 11111

巫 燃 蠅 鸞 Ln▲ッ
叩島I I咄 職蹴

=
ハ uTIIROu6・I WII卜 ADDRESS

器 l¨ l麟 魚 、    ・
C    ・

tter RcfNa SNDⅣCOVAd面 νTD%卿 7

srAr.rvrn0on'rsrGnr,ulr . 4/ ilfv - AGREEMENT

TlllsAtteie「m雄∞∫二知り高
Between Sindh Bank Limited having its head office at 3'd Floor, Federation House, Clifton, Karachi
(hereinafter called the Purchaser)

And
MlS.['aiz.Sqie4tific Companv having its registered office ar First Floor, D-2g, D-Market p.E.C.H.S Block-
6, Main Shahrah-e-Faisal Karachi. (Here in after called the Vendor).

wHEREAS the Vendor is the dealer/supplier/manufacturer of OneApple I.T product and other Brand LT
Items
(Goods)' AND WHEREAS the Bank is inclined to purchase the Microsoft Surface on the terms and
conditions laid down hereinafter for the supply of Equipments for the BANK of total sum Amounting Rs.
288.7861=.

S:No
Quantiサ

| Total

l

MicrosOft surfacc PrO…
lSpoCiiCatbn as per Tender Documeno 1 288,786/― 288,786/―

Including All Tax
Terms&COnditiolls:
l     Thc vendor、 vill provide the perfOmance security in thc fOnn acccptable to the Bank fOrthc

灘攀艇榊撒榊鶴:職椰IttI露緑稀
2T鷺

:il糊〕蹴i朋推服:漱縫wittF::鰐ぎ器歯蒲:Ⅷ翼∫棚l∬胤。f
rcceipt OfPurchasc Ordcr

・  甜 tlttF」 露 illC°"m 

Ю CnぉКe me perぉ mance bond On happe面 ng Ofany One or洲
l

瀧瘍I灘舗爛揉徊鷲hぬ…
♯淵 i雌辞籠蝋li]::酬意撃』搬鷺t∬詰躙li鳳「枷壺“跳

chcnsive onsitc ttOm thc date Ofdc:ivery

ヽ〆ルル

4

)



msH

K071404

ir-f '.',it tP .'''r v kARACra

∩

‖lllll‖ l‖llll‖llll‖ ll‖]‖ lllⅢ‖l ll‖ l

premises ofthe Bank and the Bank

|ム
ANY

灘鰹鯰幽箋窃寧:鷲鵠‖』arts sO that thc rcplaccmcnt is ava‖ abic
lring the waranty period ln casc the

;; 
-:=EJTB 

@* i rabre, t hen the vendor wi r r 0,"",0#.i Jo ffi J:",'"1 ;;"'ffi I'
'lrtrtEErr t--.',r)roouct or bett[Lri$the resolution of the fault, without any extra cost to the Bank.Ifproblem does not resolve within l0 days and suitable backup is also not provided then Bank will have the

[-#i"r.T#ffi i:J# 
from the open market and charge the actuai cost to rhe vendor without any

漁瀧 聡躍脱1,鷺硫躍盤∬∬ili`h/°
∝面L(hり md訓

藷欄蕊無j苦讐i苗l揮締11絆蹴躙∬
upply and bring thc vendOr on black list Of

thc Bank forcvcr The dccisiOn Ofthe Bank shan be nnal and binding upOn thc vendor.

In the cvcnt ofthe default On the part Ofthe vendOr,in the perfOrmance ofany cOnditiOn ofthe

蒲猟驚翌1織鷲i輝蛛 淵1職iレ

Efl器∬l:よu71iは
S agが は SupJy ofequゎ ment Mll be made面 面 n Thirty days hm me

胤寵:ilT#1鷺鷺乱:聰麗llT∬おl』指塁湯:柵馴:」[露ょ籠mlTtκ ḧ a SCttlemm

∴鴛l:ち tl‖楓亀淵ζ「T棚犀Il路 L∬富Tf醗 .a食

∝山e醐市cw“mQぉ

“
∝H晩dm“r

signing of this

\

T/」嘔缶采ま鴨,詞型十

13

ll

The tcrm Of this agl・cement sha‖ bc 10r a pcliOd Of Onc ycar,cOlllmcncing from t
agreement

rr: l'rFloor, D.2g U lllKT ,

ハ

■1■ .・●_6_shat=atl‐ e.Fil●こ1・ Кoloch`

15

″π



In witnesses hereunder both the parties have set their hands on the day and year above first mentioned.

Termination of Agreement by the Bank:
- If the Supplieq in'the judgment of the Bank has engaged in comrpt or fraudulent practices in

competing for or in executing the Agreement.
- If, as the result of Force Majeure, the Supplier is unable to perform a material portion of the

Services for a period of not less than thirty (30) days; and
- If the Bank, in its sole discretion and for any reason whatsoever, decided to terminate this

Agreement.
- If issued two (2) warning letter/emails by Sindh Bank Ltd for its unsatisfactory current

performance by the Sindh Bank Ltd to the bidder.

(t Itt witnesses hereunder both the parties have set their hands on the day and year above first mentioned.

Slrdh Benk Llrnited

Registered Address:

3.i floor, Fetleratlon l{ouae,

Abdullah Shah Ghazl Road, Ctltton,

M′S Fa12 Scientinc COmpany

島 gi3tered Address:

10t Floor,D‐ 28,D‐lHarket

Maln Shahrah_e‐ Faisal,PECHS Block_6

Xarachi

Title:

Date:

QfFノこa尺

Signnture: _..=

Witness: Witness:

Na 11lo:__‐._勉ζ懃ニユ__駒」腱JL__ Name:

Signature:

Titie:

1)ate: "二
ヽ_ユ Zく rir;,e: f T,l"leo*<l__ _DpftSee

‐
nt,:―一―二・           __
Date:

脚 イ

Date:

Name: 43♪υι

Signature:



NM"Ⅳ 08HAHttD Mtt■ 臨 肛NMttHmtン 中

"¨ … … …

Fl“ ,uLil

PO No:147

晋境 笥 鼻麗 :ド

CC°mpany"

PECHs,B10ck_6,
Shahrah― e― Fttsal,

Karachi

Datc1 21-09_2017

[

]Jnlヽ
・ ■・ ■日

PowER To THE PtoPt E lr r

Subiect: Purchase Order

Dear Sir,

獄 席 :|よRI偽
∝R∝4 cOfっ1%驚rげ出 蹴鮒辮 lttΨ ttt{lユ驚翌 t‖t趣繊讐

(Specifrcation as per Tender Document)
288,786/‐

(InCluding AI Taxes)

Terms & Conditione

Paymeot Terms

Taxes/Deduction

Than-ks,

″るグ
■ヽRashd t■fcmon
t7P/1 T DbisiOn

1007o upon delivery & Installation.

Above prices are inclusive of all taxes.

Nf Saeed Khan
SW/LT Divisioo

ヽヽ・
Ais lqbal

SEヽT/Head OfIT

SINDH BANK LIMITED
HEAD OFFiCI:

麗欄欄酬蜘懺軟N ］
ぴノ

ルイェ″繊MI驚驚葬il螢■| げ4_畑:4憲

`,,“

Z膨



18-05‐2017

Sindh Bank Ltd.

SNDB/COK/ADMIN/TD/769/2017
Supply and lnstJh10n ofMicrosOn Surfacc Pro‐ 4(CORE b)Or

One Envelop Bidding procedure

SPPRA S. NO.3A?1'I
Total Bid Documents Sold

Technical Bid Openine Date

Financial Bid Opening Date
No ofBid TcchnicaHy oualincd

Ｓ。「
Name ofCompany Cost Offered by Bidder Ranking in Terms

of Cost
Comparison with
Estinrated Cost
(Rs. 336.960/-)

Reason for
Acceptance/

Reiection

Remarks

:

5 6
1

M/S Faiz Scientific
Company

Rs.288,786/-
Qualificd

Rs.48,I 74l-
below with the estimared

cost

Accepted being
the olny

qualified bidder

Rule 48 has
been conrplied

Note: lWs' Faiz Scicntific Company is selected for the Supply and Insr.allation of Microsoft Surlace pro-l (coRE
i5) or Equivalcnr to sindh Bank Limited being the only quatified Bidder.

Members - Procurement Committee

(Anis Iqbal)
Head of I. T. Division

(Saecd Jamal Tariq)
Chief FinancialOflicu

(Syed Muhammad Aqeel)
Chief Manager (IDBL) Karachi



丁o:

S:ndh Bank Lirnited

Head Office

3rd Floor,Federation House Clifton

, Sindh

B:Ltt FAIZ SCIENTIFIC COMPANY:

B‖ lNo.786‐ 100653

Date:

NTN:090141lⅢ 0
GST No.:1200850800891

00/100 0nly

Microsoft Surface Pro 4 (Processor lntel Core i7, Memory 16GB RAM,
Storage Solid state drive 1TB, Operating System Windows 10 Pro,
Keyboard Microsoft Surface Pro 4 with Finger Print)

^DDRESS:ist「

|。。r D12bi bM:rket

町1:臨鴇蹴盤臨

，

α

一
Ш

一
山

一Ｚ

二

・Ｏ

Ｚ

Ш

∽

匡

Ш
二

一〓

ｏ

Ｌ

コ

一

【

ｒ

ｃ

一０
●

■

■

ｏ

２

一

E‐MttLiadmh@ねレζdさniit.clⅢ Ⅲ撃1品轟i農L11lII濡‐    ‐ 1   ‐ || |‐



1  
「

Fl_..』
 
・`目.1目

POW“ TO Tヽ I PI― ●●●

19005‐ 2017

Subject: Certificate

This is to certify that as only one bid was received against the tender, so Rule 4g
has been complied with detait as follows.it-,

Market Price Current tender price

Rs.292′ 500/‐ Rs.288′ 786/‐

〃 役 ダ

F

M. Rashid Memon
VPl|.T. Division

Head oflT

Chlef Financia1 0fficer

Chief Manager(IDBL)



GALAXY ALAXY
One Stop Shop for: Tablets - ."ptop"ffi
Gc o7-o9 G/F TEcHNo crry H.MoHANT RoAo KARACHT. dxore, o21 g221rog1

M/S:Sindh Bank Ltd

きilll鷺」173得I:l:L:ii′

Abdu‖ah shah cha2 Road.

Tel:+922135829320

1
Microsoft sulイace Pro 4 Core17 16G8 1TB SsD DRIVE

ⅥЛN10 With Fingure Print KeybOard 1 25000o 25000o 42500 292500

1.. Pri.ei are subject to rto(k Last (euotation Valid lor TDays Only).
2. WH TAx already lncluded In price.

02132400893



:』 ｀
°
1・ 1日

ЮWERTOTHr m ●●●

ATrENDANCE SHEET

FOR SELECT:ON OF ぶ ゝ3だフィ," ′件じ́ //

Slenature -Procurement Commlttee Members for lT lnfrastructure

Head oflT

Chief Financia1 0mcer

Chief Manager{:DBL}

"一
″3-ユ

`′
,

tヽ

S.No Company Name Name of
Company

Representative

Ｃｔａ

　

Ｏ
．

ｍ
Ｎ

Ｃ Company
Address

Signature

Faiz ta'o,ltl:e to £多ル・●・
oSot

&>89)b4

D-28移′より

覇′峰ルJ 中
:

/

/
/

ノ
ノ
じ

ア /

/ /
/ / /

/
／

／

／
／

／

／

／

／ /
／

／

／

／Ｆ

、



V/s F".i1 ggiaw\fi-c Cc* (avu]

●
ELIGIBILTY CRITERIA NOTE

1. There can be subsequent clarification to this speciflc tender for which it 15 advised to keep yourself abreast with
the notification belng holsted on Sindh Bank Ltd & SPPRA websites regularly.

2. Attachment of relevant evidence in eligibility criteria is mandatory. ln case of non-provision of evidence in any of
the requlslte, bidder wlll be disqualified

MANDATORY
1. Attachment of Affldavit {speclmen attached as Annexure "H") on stamp paper from the owner of the company.

2. Writlng of tender reference as glven in the NIT on the Envelop, carrying tender document ls must or the bank will not be

responsible if the documents are not received by the Procurement Committee on time

DISOUALIFICATION
The bidderwlll be considered dirqualifled durint technkalrlnanclal evaluatlon pro€ess or after award contract ifl
1. On black list of SPPRA & Slndh Bank Ltd.

2. l5sued with two (2) warning letters/emails by the Sindh Eank Ltd in the past to the bidder for unsatisfactory performances.

3. Alternate bld ls offered.
4. Non - Attachment of Annexure 'A" (With Financial Prorcsal) & Annexure "8" (With Financlal Proposal if Bank Guarantee i5

going to be submitted as Bid Security).
Ihe quallfied bidder sublets the contract in any form/stage to any other agency.

The tender is deposited without Tender Fee.

lf during verification process of the cliental list the response by any of the bank is un satisfactory on account of previou5

performance

/"*
M. Saeed Khan

SVP/1.T. Division

5.

6.

7.

Criteria
S. No. Requisit€ * Dvidence required to be attachcd Corn pliance / Proof

1 Minimum 03 Years in business in the

relevant field

LcLter oflncoDoralion / Company Ragiitralion
Lrtler/ Letler ot Declaration of Commenccnrent

ofBusir€ss / NTN.
lAttrch as Annerurc *1")

No

2 Turn Ovcr in last

3 Ycqrs
Audit R€pon / T&\ Retum
(,\ttsch rs .lnIrxurR "2")

ucs (
No

3 Re8istration wiu lncomc Ta\ and Salcs

Tax

NTN & OST Cenificates
(Attrch sr A[n.xurc "3"] Yes 

- No

4 Ofiicr in Karachi is mandatory Conlplet! sddress slongi{ith FTCL landlinc
11umbers

(Attrch st Ann.tur. ',1")
Y.r < N。

5 Tlle offercd product must have bccn uscd

in 03 counlries including Pakistril

Cenilicutes from
Manufacturer or Any othe, evideoce

(Atlrch rt Ann.rure "5")
Y., (/

ヽo

( Quolified / Disquolilied

SVP/Finance Division



ADMIN/IT/CONSuLTANT/MEDlA

″ /~“′///・・
“

TYPE OF PROCuREMENT

TにNDER NAM=

TYPE OF TENDER

OPEN!NC DATE

OPENING T:ME 颯

S NGLE STA61‐ ONE ENVELOP〔 /SINGtE STACE‐ WVO ENVELOPC/'″ O STAGE/nVO STAGE‐ nVO ENVELOpE

HEAD OFLT O■ ision

CF0

Chief Manager・ 10BL

ATTENDANCE (MEMBER PC}

ATTENDANCE{REPS.OF BIDDERS) θ″γ・
`り

～ど 鋳 7

`

TOTAL B:DS ACCtPTED FOR EVALUAT10N

TOTAt B10S R口 ECTED

REMARKS

θ一厩

Chief Financia1 0怖 ce

ChieF Mallager′ 10BL

″■

lulNUTES OF THE OPENING OF THE TENDER(TECHNiCALノロNANC:AL PHASJ

懃

DATE____`21112112111と 1___



SIlltt βall″ ιr71″″

Tendcr Document― Sttpク 護 ル S′α″″′ο″グ ■′Crosa/rS"りOεθ

Pro 4 (Core i5) or Equivalent

Ptocessot 6th Ccn lntcl Corc i5

Memory 16GB RAM
Storag€ Solid statc drivc(SSD)512GB

Dlsplay Screen: 12.3" Pixel Sense display . Resolution: 2736 x,1824
1267 PPll. Aspect Ratio: 3:2 . Touch: 10 point multi-touch or
B€tter

Operatlng System Windows 10 Pro
Batterv LiFe Up to t hours of video playback or Better
Ports Full-size USB 3.0, micro SD Card reader, Headsetjack, Mini

Display Port, Cover port
Cameras 8MP rare-facing, 5MP front-facing or Better

Key“ ard Microsoft Surface Pro 4 Keyboard
[rireless 802.11ac Wi-Fi wireless networking; IEEE 8o2.l1a/b/g/o

compatible
Bluetooth 4.0 wireless technology

Warranty 1-year
Quartity 1

Delivety Tlme Ex― Stock

Notc Equipment must be new and factory packed.

Note

This is a Single Stage one envelop procedure, therefore 1st lowest bid will be evaluated first. lf the
1st lowest bidder is disqualified evaluation criteria, then next lowest bid will be evaluated.

Similarly if 2"d bidder is disqualified, then 3rd lowest bidder will be evaluated and so on.

On qualification of a bidder during this process no further evaluation will be done. Selected bidder must
provide a demo/sample unit immediately (within two working days) for necessary inspection/verification
of the specifications.

13

3 Specifications of Microsoft Surface Pro 4 or Equivalent



Date:01_o8-2017

SUBJECT: EXTENSION FOR BID VAIIDITY PERIOD
Tender Ref. No. SNDB/COK/A"DMIN/TD/269l20 1Z

As per SPPRA Rule 38 (2), approval is solicited for further Ninety (9o) days extension of .Bid
validity Period" for the tender suppl.y AND INSTALLATIoN oF MICRosoFT SURFACE pRo_4
(Corei5) SPPRA S. No: 32794.

The reason for extension is due to delay of submission of agreement from bidder,s end
explained by bidder in attached letter.

tn-(4
M. Rashid Memon
VP/I.T. Division

Members Slgnature- Procurement Coranittee

Mr. Anis Iqbal
Head of LT. Division

Mr. Saeed Jamal
Chief Financial Officer

Mr. Syed Muhammad Aqeel
Chief Manager, IDBL Karachi

Recommended for Approval. please

Signature

/l r



I FAIZ SCIENTIFIC COMPANY I

01-08-2017

丁o′

Head ofinformation Technology Division′

Sindh Bank Ltd′

Head Office′

Karachi.

SUPPLY AND INSTALTATION OF MICROSOFT SURFACE PRO-4 (CORE-|5)

Dear Sir,

It is requested to kindly extend bid validity period for subject tender, since contract is under signing
process with our higher management, and is getting delayed due to some internal matters.

Looking forward for your understanding and kind cooperation.

耐 掏 劇r″

卜に
rl

ノ
iloi17・

ADDRIS鱗 lst FlooF D‐2ab M`:ket
Main sharah_e‐ Fattat RE.C.His elock_Q

E-MA,r:admin@raizscientiric.cof ',ir?I;l,Tr,"'Xrii.T[iffi:::T

動
,ビ

Ш

Ш

Z

0

[ =
[] [II

Ш

卜

匡

０

■

巨

¨

ぃ

の

∝

０

卜

〓

聾

Ｏ

Ｚ

一



LaptOp ⅣIicrosoft Surface Pro-4(C.15ヽ

S.No COMPANY NAME AMOUNT PO NO BANK NAME

1 Faiz Scientific 300 02072125 Soneri Bank

Total 300/―


